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P'cCTS A~ND RESOLVES 

1>1' '1'111,: 

Fr FTY-E IG H T H LEG r SLAT U RE 

Ill" Til 1-: 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1879. 

!'Ilblbl,,·,l by thL' ~('el'l'tal'r of State. agTPeaJJI,I' Lu JtI',';o]yPS or .JIIIII' :l:-;. 
18:W. Fl'brllary ]8, 18JO, amI Marell Hi, I~J:l. 

AUGUST,A: 
E. F. 1'ILLSIWHY &: CO., STATE l'J(L\·TEn~. 

1.'17[1. 



OF THE 

STATE ·OF MAINE~ 

1879~ 



'I'AX.-DAIL¥PAPERS.-MEMORIAL TO CONGRESS. 

Resolve laying a Tax on the Counties of the State. 

Resolved, That the sums annexed to the counties in the follow-
ing schedule, are hereby granted as a tax on each county respect-
ively, to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied for the 
purpose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same, 
and other plll'poses ordered by law, to wit: Androscoggin, thilty 
thousand dollars j Aroostook, twelve thousand dollars j Cumber-
land, thirty-five thousand donal's j Franklin, seven thousand dol-
lars j Hancock, thirteen thousand dollars j KRox, nineteen thousand 
dollars; Kennebec, thirty-three thousand dollars j Lincoln, eight 
thousand dol!lars; Oxford, eleven thousand dollars j Penobscot, 
forty-two thousand five hundred dollars j Piscataquis, five thousand 
dollars j Sagadahoc, .sixteen thousand five hundred dollars j Som-
erset, ten thousand five hundred dollars j Washingion, sixteen 
thousancl dollars j vValdo, fourteen thousand five h1!lndred dollars j 
York, t~en.ty-six thousand dollars. 

Approved }Iareh 4, 187.9. 

(Jbapter 1o'i4. 

Resolve in favor of the Seeretary of the Senate. 

Resolved, That there he paid from the treasury of the state, out 
>of any money not otherwise appropriaited, to Samuel W. Lane, 
,secretary of th.e senate, f(;}T furnishing daily papers to members and 
officers of the ;senate, ancl for advertising legislative no.tices, the 
sum of seventy dollars. 

ApJ)l1oved Mal'Ch .tI, 1879. 

Chapter Hio'i. 
Memorial to Congress. 

Joint Resoluliions in <relation to the Navigation :and Bridging of 
the rivers St. J Ghn and St. Francis, where said rivers are tke line of 
boul1dary between the United States and the Dominion of Canada. 

Whereas, by the terms of the Ashbulion treaty, concluded 
August nine, A. D., eighteen hundred and forty-two, at vVashing­
ton, D. C., between the United States and Great Britain, the riv­
ers St. John and St. Francis are declared the liN.e 9f boundary 
between said nations at that place, from the monUlRent at the source 
of the river St. Croix t@ the outlet of lake PQhen~g:amQok, and 
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